
                                           
                                           
                                Lightning Invitational
                     Hosted by Lake Country Lutheran High School
                   Lake Country Lutheran High School | Hartland, WI
                                           
                                   October 04, 2025
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    26  Lake Country Lutheran                       (23:28.0  117:19.9 2:00.3)
==========================================================
  1      2  Katie Wassenaar         11   22:24.4
  2      3  Carly Lorenz            11   23:11.4
  3      5  Natalie Williams        10   23:33.9
  4      6  Paige Mosier            10   23:45.5
  5     10  Hannah Frahm            10   24:24.7
  6   ( 12) Helena Kupkovits        11   25:01.3
  7   ( 16) Aaliyana Gauerke        10   26:10.6

  2.    38  Catholic Memorial                           (23:36.5  118:02.5 4:47.5)
==========================================================
  1      1  Julia Nicholas          10   20:31.0
  2      4  Aoife Fareau            11   23:16.6
  3      9  Hailey Ghali            10   24:04.0
  4     11  Claire Mallinger        12   24:52.4
  5     13  Jana Myers              10   25:18.5
  6   ( 14) Anna Gerke              12   25:24.0
  7   ( 15) Mia Hendrickson         12   25:50.2

  3.    69  Waukesha South                              (26:11.2  130:56.0 4:17.0)
==========================================================
  1      7  Piper Wagner            11   23:45.8
  2      8  Alexandra Ploszaj       10   23:47.3
  3     17  Talia Truebenbach       11   27:30.2
  4     18  Gretta Cupkie           12   27:49.9
  5     19  Parvati Wagner          11   28:02.8
  6   ( 24) Kate Orchekowski        11   33:15.2

  4.   111  Martin Luther (Greendale)                   (34:27.3  172:16.218:42.2)
==========================================================
  1     20  Madilyn Hundt           12   29:33.1
  2     21  Jade Jones              12   31:15.5
  3     22  Tran Huyhn              12   31:30.5
  4     23  Yeeun Han               11   31:41.8
  5     25  Hanna Kaboskey          11   48:15.3
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Julia Nicholas     10   Catholic Memorial            20:31.0  6:37 
    2      Saige Smith        11   Heritage Christian           21:21.1  6:53 
    3    2 Katie Wassenaar    11   Lake Country Lutheran        22:24.4  7:13 
    4    3 Carly Lorenz       11   Lake Country Lutheran        23:11.4  7:28 
    5    4 Aoife Fareau       11   Catholic Memorial            23:16.6  7:30 
    6      Molly Hostetler    12   University Lake School       23:33.4  7:35 
    7    5 Natalie Williams   10   Lake Country Lutheran        23:33.9  7:36 
    8    6 Paige Mosier       10   Lake Country Lutheran        23:45.5  7:39 
    9    7 Piper Wagner       11   Waukesha South               23:45.8  7:39 
   10    8 Alexandra Ploszaj  10   Waukesha South               23:47.3  7:40 
   11    9 Hailey Ghali       10   Catholic Memorial            24:04.0  7:45 
   12      Katerina Houzvicko 11   University Lake School       24:18.9  7:50 
   13   10 Hannah Frahm       10   Lake Country Lutheran        24:24.7  7:52 
   14   11 Claire Mallinger   12   Catholic Memorial            24:52.4  8:01 
   15   12 Helena Kupkovits   11   Lake Country Lutheran        25:01.3  8:04 
   16   13 Jana Myers         10   Catholic Memorial            25:18.5  8:09 
   17   14 Anna Gerke         12   Catholic Memorial            25:24.0  8:11 
   18      Rebecca Meissner   9    Heritage Christian           25:35.3  8:15 
   19   15 Mia Hendrickson    12   Catholic Memorial            25:50.2  8:19 
   20   16 Aaliyana Gauerke   10   Lake Country Lutheran        26:10.6  8:26 
   21      Ayla Maslowski     10   University Lake School       26:25.2  8:31 
   22      Aubrie Cipov       11   University Lake School       26:35.3  8:34 
   23      Alanna Nelson      11   Milwaukee Lutheran           27:17.3  8:47 
   24   17 Talia Truebenbach  11   Waukesha South               27:30.2  8:52 
   25   18 Gretta Cupkie      12   Waukesha South               27:49.9  8:58 
   26   19 Parvati Wagner     11   Waukesha South               28:02.8  9:02 
   27   20 Madilyn Hundt      12   Martin Luther (Greendale)    29:33.1  9:31 
   28      Victoria Lange     9    Heritage Christian           29:57.4  9:39 
   29      Shaivon Simmons    12   Messmer                      29:59.1  9:40 
   30   21 Jade Jones         12   Martin Luther (Greendale)    31:15.5 10:04 
   31   22 Tran Huyhn         12   Martin Luther (Greendale)    31:30.5 10:09 
   32      Lucero Aguirre-Tia 12   Messmer                      31:40.4 10:12 
   33   23 Yeeun Han          11   Martin Luther (Greendale)    31:41.8 10:13 
   34   24 Kate Orchekowski   11   Waukesha South               33:15.2 10:43 
   35      Sydney Schepp      12   Heritage Christian           34:24.2 11:05 
   36   25 Hanna Kaboskey     11   Martin Luther (Greendale)    48:15.3 15:32 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


